The Access Company
• Comprehensive support for pseudowire/circuit emulation standards including
TDMoIP, CESoPSN, SAToP and HDLCoPSN
• Industry-leading adaptive clock recovery mechanism suitable for cellular backhaul
over packet-based networks
• Comprehensive OAM and performance monitoring
• Three auto-detecting Gigabit or Fast Ethernet SFP- or UTP-based ports, and 8 or
16 TDM service ports

 8E1 8 balanced E1 interfaces
 8E1CX 8 unbalanced E1 interfaces
 8T1 8 balanced T1 interfaces
 16E1 16 balanced E1 interfaces
 16E1CX 16 unbalanced E1 interfaces
 16T1 16 balanced T1 interfaces
Note:  Unbalanced E1 interfaces are provided via
RJ-45 to BNC adapter cables supplied with the
product.
+1  Network interface type:
 N SFP-ready slot
 1 SFP-1 FE transceiver
 2 SFP-2 FE transceiver
 3 SFP-3 FE transceiver
 4 SFP-4 FE transceiver
 10A SFP-10A single fiber FE
transceiver
 10B SFP-10B single fiber FE
transceiver
 18A SFP-18A single fiber FE
transceiver
 18B SFP-18B single fiber FE
transceiver
 19A SFP-19A single fiber FE
transceiver
 19B SFP-19B single fiber FE
transceiver
 5 SFP-5 GbE transceiver
 6 SFP-6 GbE transceiver
 7 SFP-7 GbE transceiver
 8 SFP-8 GbE transceiver
 17A SFP-17A single fiber GbE
transceiver
 17B SFP-17B single fiber GbE
transceiver
 20 SFP-20 GbE transceiver
 22A SFP-22A single fiber GbE
transceiver
 22B SFP-22B single fiber GbE
transceiver
 9F SFP-9F FE transceiver
 9G SFP-9G GbE transceiver
 UTP Built-in 10/100BaseT